CAP255
JULY, 2005
REV. I
R/S 30B, C, E
AIR END MODEL
B160, B170, E12+
AIR COOLED
LOT NUMBER:

  including this reference
  identification on replacement parts.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Give name and part number as shown in
parts list and serial number.  Serial
number is on nameplate attached to
control panel of unit.
MODEL   :
SER. NO.:
CAP-255
Air used for breathing or food processing must meet
OSHA 29CFR 1910.134  or FDA 21CFR 178.3570
Regulations.  Failure to do so may cause severe injury
or death
CAP-255
INTRODUCTION
HOW TO USE THE PARTS LIST
Using the List of Illustrations obtain the figure
number of the assembly in which your part is
located.  Go to the appropriate figure and locate
your part on the illustration.  Using the key
number, find the part on the parts list.
LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS
Title Page
Major Components Group 2
Air And Oil Piping Group 6
Electrical Components Group – Open 10
Electrical Components Group -
Enclosed
11
Tank and Base Group 14
Enclosure Group 18
Routine Maintenance Kits 20-21
Personal injury and/or equipment damage will  result  by failing to pay
attention
to the vital safety information and instruction in the operating and instruction manual
Carefully read, understand, and retain all  safety information and
instructions
before operating this unit.
1
CAP-255
Figure 1:  Major Components Group
2
CAP-255
Figure 1:  Major Components Group
2
                                              PARTS LIST FOR MAJOR PARTS GROUP (REF. FIG. 1)                                               CAP-255
                                                              * FOR MOTOR PART NUMBERS OTHER THAN STANDARD ODP, CONSULT FACTORY
3
ITEM NO.  DESCRIPTION QTY. R/S 30B R/S 30C R/S 30E
1  BASE    1 RN10114-1 < <
2  COOLER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, L.H. 1 CS693 < <
3  COOLER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, R.H. 1 CS694 < <
4      COOLER, AIR/OIL 1 RN32201 < <
5      BLADE, FAN 1 RN32418-2 < <
6       COVER, FAN 1 RN10455-2 < <
7       GUARD, FAN 1 RN10455 < <
         * 8  MOTOR, FAN, 3 PHASE, 60 Hz, 200V, ODP 1 RN19004-7 < <
  MOTOR, FAN, 3 PHASE, 60 Hz, 230/460V, ODP  RN19004 < <
  MOTOR, FAN, 3 PHASE, 60 Hz, 575V, ODP  RN19004-8 < <
9  MOUNT, FAN MOTOR 1 CS690 < <
10  BRACKET, OIL FILTER 1 CS716 < <
11       SEPARATOR, OIL/AIR 1 RN10214-2 < <
12      AIR END 1 CS643 CS643-1 CS625-3
13  MOUNTING PLATE, AIR END 1 RN10127 < RN10126
14     BASE, MOTOR 1 RN12025 < <
        * 15  MOTOR, MAIN, 3 PHASE, 60 Hz, 200V, ODP 1 RN19037-1 < <
  MOTOR, MAIN, 3 PHASE, 60 Hz, 230/460V, ODP 1 RN19031 < <
  MOTOR, MAIN, 3 PHASE, 60 Hz, 575V, ODP 1 RN19031-5 < <
16      BELTGUARD, BACK 1 RN10510-4 RN10510-3 <
17      BELTGUARD, FRONT 1 RN10510-2 < <
18   SHEAVE, MOTOR